Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F52205BDFL#30 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

 Sample-and-hold function
 Self-diagnosis for the A/D converter
 Assistance in detecting disconnected analog inputs
 Double-trigger mode (duplication of A/D conversion data)
 A/D conversion start conditions
A software trigger, a trigger from a timer (MTU), an external trigger signal, or ELC
CRC calculator (CRC)  CRC code generation for any desired data in 8-bit units
 Select any of three generating polynomials:
X8 + X2 + X + 1, X16 + X15 + X2 + 1, or X16 + X12 + X5 + 1
 Generation of CRC codes for use with LSB-first or MSB-first communications is selectable.
Comparator A (CMPA)  2 channels
 Comparison of reference voltage and analog input voltage
Data Operation Circuit (DOC) Comparison, addition, and subtraction of 16-bit data
Power supply voltage/Operating frequency VCC = 1.62 to 2.7 V: 8 MHz, VCC = 2.7 to 5.5 V: 32 MHz
Operating temperature D version: 40 to +85°C, G version: 40 to +105°C*1
Package 100-pin LQFP (PLQP0100KB-A)
64-pin LQFP (PLQP0064KB-A)
64-pin LQFP (PLQP0064GA-A)
48-pin LQFP (PLQP0048KB-A)
Table 1.1 Outline of Specifications (3 / 3)
Classification Module/Function Description
R01DS0130EJ0110 Rev.1.10 Page 6 of 105
Dec 20, 2013

60 P40 AN000
61 VREFH0
62 AVCC0
63 P05
64 AVSS0
Table 1.6 List of Pins and Pin Functions (64-Pin LQFP) (2 / 2)
Pin
No.
Power Supply, Clock,
System Control I/O Port Timers (MTU, TMR, POE)
Communication
(SCIe, SCIf, RSPI, RIIC) Others
R01DS0130EJ0110 Rev.1.10 Page 31 of 105
Dec 20, 2013
RX220 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 7145h ICU DTC activation enable register 069 DTCER069 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7146h ICU DTC activation enable register 070 DTCER070 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7147h ICU DTC activation enable register 071 DTCER071 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7166h ICU DTC activation enable register 102 DTCER102 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7167h ICU DTC activation enable register 103 DTCER103 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 716Ah ICU DTC activation enable register 106 DTCER106 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7172h ICU DTC activation enable register 114 DTCER114 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7173h ICU DTC activation enable register 115 DTCER115 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7174h ICU DTC activation enable register 116 DTCER116 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7175h ICU DTC activation enable register 117 DTCER117 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7179h ICU DTC activation enable register 121 DTCER121 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 717Ah ICU DTC activation enable register 122 DTCER122 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 717Dh ICU DTC activation enable register 125 DTCER125 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 717Eh ICU DTC activation enable register 126 DTCER126 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7181h ICU DTC activation enable register 129 DTCER129 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7182h ICU DTC activation enable register 130 DTCER130 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7183h ICU DTC activation enable register 131 DTCER131 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7184h ICU DTC activation enable register 132 DTCER132 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7186h ICU DTC activation enable register 134 DTCER134 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7187h ICU DTC activation enable register 135 DTCER135 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7188h ICU DTC activation enable register 136 DTCER136 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7189h ICU DTC activation enable register 137 DTCER137 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Ah ICU DTC activation enable register 138 DTCER138 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Bh ICU DTC activation enable register 139 DTCER139 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Ch ICU DTC activation enable register 140 DTCER140 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Dh ICU DTC activation enable register 141 DTCER141 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71AEh ICU DTC activation enable register 174 DTCER174 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71AFh ICU DTC activation enable register 175 DTCER175 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B1h ICU DTC activation enable register 177 DTCER177 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B2h ICU DTC activation enable register 178 DTCER178 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B4h ICU DTC activation enable register 180 DTCER180 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B5h ICU DTC activation enable register 181 DTCER181 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B7h ICU DTC activation enable register 183 DTCER183 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B8h ICU DTC activation enable register 184 DTCER184 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C6h ICU DTC activation enable register 198 DTCER198 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C7h ICU DTC activation enable register 199 DTCER199 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C8h ICU DTC activation enable register 200 DTCER200 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C9h ICU DTC activation enable register 201 DTCER201 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DBh ICU DTC activation enable register 219 DTCER219 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DCh ICU DTC activation enable register 220 DTCER220 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DFh ICU DTC activation enable register 223 DTCER223 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E0h ICU DTC activation enable register 224 DTCER224 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E3h ICU DTC activation enable register 227 DTCER227 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E4h ICU DTC activation enable register 228 DTCER228 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71EBh ICU DTC activation enable register 235 DTCER235 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71ECh ICU DTC activation enable register 236 DTCER236 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71EFh ICU DTC activation enable register 239 DTCER239 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F0h ICU DTC activation enable register 240 DTCER240 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F7h ICU DTC activation enable register 247 DTCER247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F8h ICU DTC activation enable register 248 DTCER248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7202h ICU Interrupt request enable register 02 IER02 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (5 / 20)
Address
Module

Number of Access Cycles
 ICLK 
PCLK
 ICLK <
PCLK
R01DS0130EJ0110 Rev.1.10 Page 40 of 105
Dec 20, 2013
RX220 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 B082h DOC DOC data input register DODIR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B084h DOC DOC data setting register DODSR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B100h ELC Event link control register ELCR 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B102h ELC Event link setting register 1 ELSR1 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B103h ELC Event link setting register 2 ELSR2 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B104h ELC Event link setting register 3 ELSR3 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B105h ELC Event link setting register 4 ELSR4 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B10Bh ELC Event link setting register 10 ELSR10 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B10Dh ELC Event link setting register 12 ELSR12 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B110h ELC Event link setting register 15 ELSR15 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B113h ELC Event link setting register 18 ELSR18 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B115h ELC Event link setting register 20 ELSR20 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B117h ELC Event link setting register 22 ELSR22 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B119h ELC Event link setting register 24 ELSR24 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B11Ah ELC Event link setting register 25 ELSR25 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B11Fh ELC Event link option setting register A ELOPA 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B120h ELC Event link option setting register B ELOPB 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B122h ELC Event link option setting register D ELOPD 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B123h ELC Port group setting register 1 PGR1 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK